through the Fund's Heavily Indebted Poor Countries Debt Initiative Trust Fund (hereinafter called 
"the IF AD HJPC DI Trust Fund") on debt owed by the Beneficiary to the Fund through: 

( 1) a grant (hereinafter called the "IF AD HIPC DI Trust Fund Grant") in an amount 
up to an aggregate value of eight hundred and five thousand nine hundred and 
ninety-two Special Drawing Rights (SDR 805 992) (nominal value), equivalent to 
six hundred and thirty thousand Special Drawing Rights (SDR 630 000) (NPV) in 
support of the Fund's Debt Relief Package for the Beneficiary, which provides 
debt relief under the lilPC DI; and 

(2) the payment by the IF AD HIPC DI Trust Fund of debt service due on the 
Identified and Unidentified Debt (as herein defined) as such debt falls due, but

[...]

(a) The Fund agrees to set aside in the IFAD HIPC DI Trust Fund an 
account with the resources required to provide a grant (hereinafter called the "Grant Account") on the 
terms and conditions set forth or referred to in this Agreement, in an amount equi~alent to eight 
hundred and five thousand nine hundred and ninety-two Special Drawing Rights (SOR 805 992) (the 
IFAD HIPC DI Trust Fund Grant), and to withdraw therefrom such sums as shall be required to pay 
the debt service amounts on the Identified Debt and the Unidentified Debt in accordance with the 
terms of this Agreement and Schedules l and 2 hereto.